
                 Date: August 12, 2016

Invitation to Bid No. 16-08-123

STOCK 

NO.
UNIT QTY

UNIT 

COST
TOTAL COST

1 Ltrs 15 43.50                    652.50 

2 Ltrs 10,035 35.00            351,225.00 

                    -   

3 Ltrs 3 1,150.00           3,450.00 

4 Ltrs 30 4,600.00      138,000.00 

5 pcs 2 750.00              1,500.00 

6 pcs 2 560.00              1,120.00 

7 Ltrs 3 380.00              1,140.00 

                    -   

8 pail 2 2,000.00           4,000.00 

Ltrs 3 425.00              1,275.00 

                    -   

502,362.50   

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and 

participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali

-oOo-

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

1st Publication

PR NO. PARTICULARS APPROVED 

BUDGET COST
FUND SOURCE

300-16-08-096

Supply and Delivery of 

Fuel, Oil & Lubricants for 

Maintenance of Roads and 

Drainage Canal at Sitio Matin-ao, 

Bacale, all MINSAD Roads, Dujali 

and Cabayangan

502,362.50 Trust Fund

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Petroluim

Brake Fluid

***Nothing Follows***

Gasoline

TOTAL

Fuel Filter

Sae 40

Lubricants

Grease

Diesel

Oil

Engine Oil (Oil 40)

Engine Oil (Oil 10)

Oil Filter

Deadline of Submission  Technical & 

Financial Documents
August 23, 2016 not later than 12:00 o’clock noon

Opening of Bids
August 23, 2016 at 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon at 

Conference room, Mayor’s office, this municipality



             ANGELINA P. TACULIN, RSW

             BAC Chairperson

             Date: August 12, 2016

Invitation to Bid No. 16-08-124

STOCK 

NO.
UNIT QTY

UNIT 

COST
TOTAL COST

1 bags 45 285.00           12,825.00 

2 pcs 28 175.00              4,900.00 

3 pcs 50 125.00              6,250.00 

4 kilo 4 95.00                    380.00 

Portland Cement

12mm Ø x 6m RSB

8mm Ø c 6m RSB

G.I Tie Wire No. 16

200-16-08-052
Supply and Delivery of 

Construction Materials and 
76,923.00 Special Education 

ITEM DESCRIPTION

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and 

participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

1st Publication

PR NO. PARTICULARS
APPROVED 

BUDGET COST
FUND SOURCE

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali

-oOo-

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

BAC -Secretariat designate

Cell # 09066561448

email add: justmacky143@yahoo.com

         List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 

1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items 

for bidding shall be issued only to bidders upon payment of a non-refundable bid fee of Php 

1,000.00 only
All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening, Bid Bond, Pre-bid Conference,

Submission, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualifications of the Lowest Calculated and Responsive

Bid, and Bid Security shall be governed by the provision of existing laws, rules and regulations.

           MBED  reserves  the right  to reject any and all Bids,  to waive  any informality, and to annul 

the bidding process and reject  all Bids anytime prior to the award of contract without thereby 

incurring  any   liability  to  the affected  Bidders  or any obligation to inform the affected Bidder or 

Bidders of the ground for MBED's action and accept such bid as may be considered advantageous to 

MBED.

           For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call contact:

Ms. ERMALYN C. BONSO-GANOTISE, MPA



5 pcs 15 60.00                    900.00 

6 pcs 10 90.00                    900.00 

7 pcs 8 120.00                 960.00 

8 pcs 2 420.00                 840.00 

9 kilo 3 85.00                    255.00 

10 kilo 2 85.00                    170.00 

11 kilo 1 85.00                      85.00 

12 kilo 1 85.00                      85.00 

13 length 16 785.00           12,560.00 

14 length 40 420.00           16,800.00 

15 length 4 255.00              1,020.00 

16 bxs 2 450.00                 900.00 

17 pcs 28 380.00           10,640.00 

18 pcs 14 310.00              4,340.00 

19 pcs 2 290.00                 580.00 

20 pcs 500 2.50                   1,250.00 

21 liter 1 283.00                 283.00 

                    -   

                    -   

76,923.00      

             ANGELINA P. TACULIN, RSW

             BAC Chairperson

                 Date: August 12, 2016

Invitation to Bid No. 16-08-125

email add: justmacky143@yahoo.com

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali

-oOo-

           For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call contact:

Ms. ERMALYN C. BONSO-GANOTISE, MPA

BAC -Secretariat designate

Cell # 09066561448

Opening of Bids
August 23, 2016 at 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon at 

Conference room, Mayor’s office, this municipality

         List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 

1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items 
        All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening, Bid Bond, Pre-bid Conference, 
           MBED  reserves  the right  to reject any and all Bids,  to waive  any informality, and to annul 

Vulcaseal

***Nothing Follows***

TOTAL

Deadline of Submission  Technical & 

Financial Documents
August 23, 2016 not later than 12:00 o’clock noon

Welding Rod

0.30mm x 10' Corrugated G.I sheet

0.30mm x 8' Corrugated G.I sheet

0.30mm x 8' Plain G.I sheet

Tekscrew 2 1/2"

CW Nail No. 2 1/2

CW Nail No. 1 1/2

4.5mm x 2 x 2 Angle bar

1.2mm x 2 x 3 Cee-Purlins

12mm Ø x 6m Sagrod

2 x 3 x 10' Coco lumber

2 x 4 x 10' Coco lumber

5mm thk. Ordinary Plywood

CW Nail No. 4

CW Nail No. 3

2 x 2 x10' Coco lumber



STOCK 

NO.
UNIT QTY

UNIT 

COST
TOTAL COST

1 Bags 58 285.00           16,530.00 

2 pcs 24 175.00              4,200.00 

3 pcs 12 125.00              1,500.00 

4 Kilo 4 95.00                    380.00 

5 pcs 410 12.00                 4,920.00 

6 Length 24 155.00              3,720.00 

7 mts. 2 98.00                    196.00 

8 pcs 30 60.00                 1,800.00 

9 pcs 46 90.00                 4,140.00 

10 pcs 14 360.00              5,040.00 

11 Kilo 7 85.00                    595.00 

12 Kilo 4 85.00                    340.00 

13 Kilo 7 85.00                    595.00 

14 Kilo 3 85.00                    255.00 

15 Kilo 1 110.00                 110.00 

16 bundles 5 240.00              1,200.00 

17 Pcs 10 165.00              1,650.00 

18 Pcs 2 214.00                 428.00 

19 Pcs 15 256.00              3,840.00 

20 pcs 8 320.00              2,560.00 

21 pcs 7 165.00              1,155.00 

22 Kilo 2 95.00                    190.00 

23 Kilo 2 95.00                    190.00 

24 Kilo 1 95.00                      95.00 

25 pcs 48 280.00           13,440.00 

26 pcs 2 260.00                 520.00 

27 Kilo 3 85.00                    255.00 

28 qrt. 1 359.00                 359.00 

29 Pcs 50 48.00                 2,400.00 

30 pcs 24 180.00              4,320.00 

                    -   

76,923.00      

                   ***Nothing Follows***

TOTAL

Deadline of Submission  Technical & 

Financial Documents
August 23, 2016 not later than 12:00 o’clock noon

Opening of Bids
August 23, 2016 at 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon at 

Conference room, Mayor’s office, this municipality

Gauge # 26 plain G.I Sheets 8'

Umbrella nails

Vulca seal

2 x 2 x 8' coco lumber

2 x 6 x 10' coco lumber

Decorative native Amakan

Finishing nails no. 3

Finishing nails no. 2 1/2

Finishing nails no. 1 1/2

Gauge # 26 corrugated G.I sheets 8'

Lauaan Wood (Miscut 10 pcs)

Native Amakan

2 x 4 x 10' Gemelina Wood

2 x 6 x 8' Gemelina Wood

2 x 6 x 10' Gemelina Wood

CW nails no. 4

Cw nails no. 3

CW nails no. 2 1/2

CW nails no. 1 1/2

Concrete nails

10mm dia. X 6m RSB

1/8" Aluminum screen

2 x 2 x 10' coco lumber

2 x 3 x 10 coco lumber

5mm thk. Ordinary plywood

Portland Cement

12mm dia. X 6m RSB

8mm dia. X 6m RSB

G.I Tie Wire no. 16

4" thk. CHB

100-16-08-480
Supply and Delivery of 

Construction Materials and 
76,923.00 General Fund

ITEM DESCRIPTION

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and 

participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

1st Publication

PR NO. PARTICULARS
APPROVED 

BUDGET COST
FUND SOURCE



             ANGELINA P. TACULIN, RSW

             BAC Chairperson

              Date: August 12, 2016

Invitation to Bid No. 16-08-126

STOCK 

NO.
UNIT QTY

UNIT 

COST
TOTAL COST

1 pcs 100 118.00           11,800.00 

2 pcs 50 55.00                 2,750.00 

3 pcs 100 125.00           12,500.00 

4 pcs 368 10.00                 3,680.00 

5 kls 3 105.00                 315.00 

6 kls 3 105.00                 315.00 

7 bxs 5 350.00              1,750.00 

8 pcs 48 422.00           20,256.00 

9 gals 2 553.00              1,106.00 

10 gals 6 772.00              4,632.00 

11 gals 3 772.00              2,316.00 Permacoat Flat Latex 701

Concrete Nails # 2

1/2" x 1/8" Blind Rivets

3.5mm Fiber Cement Board (4'x8')

Paint Thinner 0340

Masonry Putty 7311

2" metal Furring

Wall Angle

Carrying Channel

W-Clip

Concrete Nails # 1

200-16-08-050
Supply and Delivery of 

Construction Materials and 
71,425.00 General Fund

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1st Publication

PR NO. PARTICULARS
APPROVED 

BUDGET COST
FUND SOURCE

Province of Davao del Norte

Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali

-oOo-

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and 

participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

Ms. ERMALYN C. BONSO-GANOTISE, MPA

BAC -Secretariat designate

Cell # 09066561448

email add: justmacky143@yahoo.com

Republic of the Philippines

         List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 

1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items 
        All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening, Bid Bond, Pre-bid Conference, 
           MBED  reserves  the right  to reject any and all Bids,  to waive  any informality, and to annul 

           For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call contact:



12 gals 5 1,445.00           7,225.00 

13 pcs 2 132.00                 264.00 

14 pcs 2 35.00                      70.00 

15 sets 2 121.00                 242.00 

16 pads 12 25.00                    300.00 

17 pads 12 25.00                    300.00 

18 pads 12 25.00                    300.00 

19 pcs 2 132.00                 264.00 

20 gals 2 520.00              1,040.00 

                    -   

71,425.00      

             ANGELINA P. TACULIN, RSW

             BAC Chairperson

                 Date: August 12, 2016

Invitation to Bid No. 16-08-127

1st Publication

PR NO. PARTICULARS
APPROVED 

BUDGET COST
FUND SOURCE

Province of Davao del Norte

Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali

-oOo-

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and 

participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

Ms. ERMALYN C. BONSO-GANOTISE, MPA

BAC -Secretariat designate

Cell # 09066561448

email add: justmacky143@yahoo.com

Republic of the Philippines

         List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 

1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items 
        All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening, Bid Bond, Pre-bid Conference, 
           MBED  reserves  the right  to reject any and all Bids,  to waive  any informality, and to annul 

           For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call contact:

                           ***Nothing Follows***

TOTAL

Deadline of Submission  Technical & 

Financial Documents
August 23, 2016 not later than 12:00 o’clock noon

Opening of Bids
August 23, 2016 at 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon at 

Conference room, Mayor’s office, this municipality

Sand Paper # 800

Sand Paper # 120

Sand Paper # 80

Waste Cotton

Stikwel

Acrytex Colored Paint

Paint Brush 4"

Paint Brush 2"

Paint Roller w/ Plastic Tray # 8



STOCK 

NO.
UNIT QTY

UNIT 

COST
TOTAL COST

1 pcs 40 134.00              5,360.00 

2 pcs 35 200.00              7,000.00 

3 pcs 50 580.00           29,000.00 

4 pcs 32 520.00           16,640.00 

5 kilo 2 110.00                 220.00 

6 kilo 5 85.00                    425.00 

7 kilo 4 85.00                    340.00 

8 kilo 3 85.00                    255.00 

                    -   

59,240.00      

             ANGELINA P. TACULIN, RSW

             BAC Chairperson

                 Date: August 12, 2016

Invitation to Bid No. 16-08-128

Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali

-oOo-

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and 

participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

BAC -Secretariat designate

Cell # 09066561448

email add: justmacky143@yahoo.com

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

        All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening, Bid Bond, Pre-bid Conference, 
           MBED  reserves  the right  to reject any and all Bids,  to waive  any informality, and to annul 

           For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call contact:

Ms. ERMALYN C. BONSO-GANOTISE, MPA

Deadline of Submission  Technical & 

Financial Documents
August 23, 2016 not later than 12:00 o’clock noon

Opening of Bids
August 23, 2016 at 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon at 

Conference room, Mayor’s office, this municipality

         List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 

1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items 

CW Nail No. 3

CW Nail No. 2 1/2

CW Nail No. 1 1/2

***Nothing Follows***

TOTAL

2 x 2 x 10' Lauaan wood

2 x 3 x 10' Lauaan wood

4.5mm thk. Fiber Board Cement

5mm thk. Marine Plywood

Concrete Nails No. 4

200-16-08-048
Supply & Delivery of 

Construction Materials & 
59,240.00 Special Education 

ITEM DESCRIPTION



STOCK 

NO.
UNIT QTY

UNIT 

COST
TOTAL COST

1 shts 44 450.00           19,800.00 

2 pcs 100 117.00           11,700.00 

3 pcs 30 135.00              4,050.00 

4 pcs 20 66.00                 1,320.00 

5 pcs 150 5.00                      750.00 

6 box 1 500.00                 500.00 

7 pcs 100 5.00                      500.00 

8 gals 25 700.00           17,500.00 

9 gals 3 700.00              2,100.00 

10 gals 2 370.00                 740.00 

11 pcs 10 150.00              1,500.00 

12 kls 2 90.00                    180.00 

13 kls 2 90.00                    180.00 

14 shts 10 400.00              4,000.00 

                    -   

64,820.00      

             ANGELINA P. TACULIN, RSW

             BAC Chairperson

Ms. ERMALYN C. BONSO-GANOTISE, MPA

BAC -Secretariat designate

Cell # 09066561448

email add: justmacky143@yahoo.com

         List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 

1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items 
        All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening, Bid Bond, Pre-bid Conference, 
           MBED  reserves  the right  to reject any and all Bids,  to waive  any informality, and to annul 

           For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call contact:

                            ***Nothing Follows***

TOTAL

Deadline of Submission  Technical & 

Financial Documents
August 23, 2016 not later than 12:00 o’clock noon

Opening of Bids
August 23, 2016 at 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon at 

Conference room, Mayor’s office, this municipality

Paint thinner

Roller brush # 6 w/ tray

CW nails # 3

CW nails # 1

5mm thk ordinary plywood

W clip

5/32" x 1/2" blind rivets

Tokscrew 1 1/2"

Enamel Semi-Gloss (white)

Body filler w/ hardener

ITEM DESCRIPTION

3.5mm thk. Fiber cement board 4' x 8'

Metal furring

Carrying channel

Wall angle

PR NO. PARTICULARS
APPROVED 

BUDGET COST
FUND SOURCE

200-16-08-047
Supply & Delivery of 

Construction Materials & 
64,820.00 Special Education 

1st Publication


